508789036 09/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI532437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olden Carr	09/27/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Odise Aaron Carr
Street Address:	34 Roberts Drive
City:	Westampton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10232218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196701004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6198233652

Email: rclarkeesq@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** Richard D. Clarke

Address Line 1: 3755 Avocado Blvd., #1000

Address Line 2: LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD D. CLARKE Address Line 4: La Mesa, CALIFORNIA 91941-7301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-CAR/102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Clarke
SIGNATURE:	Richard Clarke
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=CAR.102.Assign#page1.tiff source=CAR.102.Notary#page1.tiff

> PATENT **REEL: 068745 FRAME: 0050** 508789036

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number:

17-CAR/102

WHEREAS, I, Olden Carr of Mission Viejo, California, hereinafter referred to as
"Assignor," have obtained and have been issued a US Utility Patent in a new and useful improvement for _
MULTI-PLANAR ROTATIONAL PLATFORM AND SUSPENSION DEVICE U.S. Utility Patent
No. 10,232,218 B2, granted on March 19, 2019; and whereas, as I am now the owner of the full
one hundred (100%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned issued US Utility Patent; and
WHEREAS, Odise Aaron Carr of Westampton, New Jersey hereinafter referred
to as "Assignee" whose business address is <u>34 Roberts Drive</u> City of <u>Westampton</u> , and State of
New Jersey, 08060 is desirous of acquiring a one-half (50%) interest of my one hundred (100%) right,

title and interest in and to the aforementioned issued U.S. Utility Patent. In the event of my death, or

incapacitation, I wish to transfer my remaining 50% to Odise Aaron Carr through the understanding and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole

use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed this
at	Anahaim ICA
	City, State
	1/0/ /_
	Signed:
	Olden Carr

NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please attach Notary Acknowledgment.

US Patent Assignment

US. Pat. No. 10,232,218 B2

Page 1 of 1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthf	s only the identity of the individual who signed the
State of California	Th.
County of <u>Orange</u>	S.S.
-	
On <u>September 37th 2024</u> before me, <u>Linda Kay G</u>	anci, Notary Public
Mides Cool	Name of Notary Public, Title
porcerium appeared	Jame of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ackno the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ar instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or instrument.	wledged to me that he/she/they execute Id that by his/her/their signature(s) on th
l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand official seal.	COMM. #2493200 Notary Public - California
	Orange County My Comm. Expires July 24, 2028
7	Seat
#2493200 Linda Kay Sanci OPTIONAL INFORMA	ATION -
withough the information in this section is not required by law, it cou	ld prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
tole acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove tescription of Attached Document	iserul to persons relying on the attached document.
comption of Attached Document	
ne preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Additional Information
ne preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
ocument titled/for the purpose of ASSIG nmont of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
us patent 17-CAR/102,	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
ocument titled/for the purpose of ASSIGNMent of US patent 17-CAR/102, ontaining pages, and dated	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
ontaining pages, and dated pages, and dated pages igner(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
patent itled/for the purpose of ASSIGNment of US patent IT-CAR/IOZ, ontaining pages, and dated pages, and dated Individual(s) Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact:
ocument titled/for the purpose of ASSIGNment of US patent IT-CAR/IOZ, ontaining pages, and dated ne signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s)	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
patent itled/for the purpose of ASSIgnment of US patent IT-CAR/IOZ, ontaining pages, and dated pages, and dated pages. Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
patent itled/for the purpose of ASSIgnment of US patent IT-CAR/IOZ, ontaining pages, and dated pages, and dated pages, and dated pages. Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
patent itled/for the purpose of ASSIgnment of US patent IT-CAR/IOZ, ontaining pages, and dated pages, and dated pages, and dated pages. Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)

PATENT REEL: 068745 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 09/30/2024